CH \$815.00 30789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Park Management, LLC		12/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Fuller Brush Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Fuller Way	
City:	Great Bend	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67530	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3078971				
Registration Number:	2866580	FULLER BRUSH			
Registration Number:	2866581	FULLER BRUSH			
Registration Number:	2896619	THE FULLER BRUSH COMPANY			
Registration Number:	2880758	THE FULLER BRUSH COMPANY			
Registration Number:	2864212	THE FULLER BRUSH COMPANY			
Registration Number:	2756149	FULLER BRUSH			
Registration Number:	2244761	D.C.W.			
Registration Number:	2239083	HOUSE OF FULLER			
Registration Number:	2239082	HOUSE OF FULLER			
Registration Number:	2261266	HOUSE OF FULLER			
Registration Number:	2239047	A FULLER LIFE			
Registration Number:	1955247	NATURE'S CHOICE			
Registration Number:	1912157	NATURE'S CHOICE			
Registration Number:	1824822	NATURE'S CHOICE			
Registration Number:	1402725	FULLER			
Registration Number:	1340805	LUSTREBRUSH			
Registration Number:	0979569	SATIN SKIN			
Registration Number:	0815666	FULLER			
		TRADEMARK			

900433717 REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0169

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0815704	FULLER
Registration Number:	0815675	FULLER
Registration Number:	0815805	FULLER
Registration Number:	0815939	FULLER
Registration Number:	0815837	FULLER
Registration Number:	0629336	FUL-SCAT
Registration Number:	0622918	FUL-LUBE
Registration Number:	0622830	FULSOL
Registration Number:	0587665	FUL-AIRE
Registration Number:	0531093	FULLER
Registration Number:	0528990	FULLER
Registration Number:	0539836	FULLER
Registration Number:	0527098	FULLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8518

Email: rebecca.dyson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Dyson C/O Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Dyson
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca dyson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Fuller Brush IP Release#page1.tif source=Fuller Brush IP Release#page2.tif source=Fuller Brush IP Release#page3.tif source=Fuller Brush IP Release#page4.tif source=Fuller Brush IP Release#page5.tif source=Fuller Brush IP Release#page6.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 19, 2017, by Victory Park Management, LLC ("Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The Fuller Brush Company, Inc. ("<u>Borrower</u>"), executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated as of March 31, 2010, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2010, at Reel No. 4178, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, VPC Fuller Brush Operating Corp. ("<u>VPC</u>") is successor in interest to Borrower with respect to the Trademarks, and VPC has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to VPC.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the Trademarks; and
- (b) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to VPC, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, all of Collateral Agent's rights, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of any successor in interest of VPC's rights with respect to the Trademarks, such further instruments, documents, and releases as such successor in interest may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate, and extinguish any such liens and security interest upon such Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC

Name: Scott Zemall

Title: Hmassee

IP Release and Assignment VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC (2010 Assignments)

Schedule A

Trademarks

[Attached]

US_129477950v4_341307-00144 12/19/2017 11:51 AM

<u>Trademark Registrations – VPC Management, LLC</u>

Grantor	Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	No.	Date
VPC Fuller Brush	Design Only	78520408	11/19/04	3078971	4/11/06
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER BRUSH	78193023	12/10/02	2866580	7/27/04
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER BRUSH	78193067	12/10/02	2866581	7/27/04
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	THE FULLER BRUSH	76459898	10/15/02	2896619	10/26/04
Operating Corp.	COMPANY (and				
	design)				
VPC Fuller Brush	THE FULLER BRUSH	76459889	10/15/02	2880758	9/7/04
Operating Corp.	COMPANY (and design)				
VPC Fuller Brush	THE FULLER BRUSH	76459899	10/15/02	2864212	7/20/04
Operating Corp.	COMPANY (and				
	design)				
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER BRUSH	78133038	6/4/02	2756149	8/26/03
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	D.C.W.	75510859	6/30/98	2244761	5/11/99
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	HOUSE OF FULLER	74621078	1/13/95	2239083	4/13/99
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	HOUSE OF FULLER	74621077	1/13/95	2239082	4/13/99
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	HOUSE OF FULLER	74621079	1/13/95	2261266	7/13/99
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	A FULLER LIFE	74461681	11/22/93	2239047	4/13/99
Operating Corp.					

US_129757974v2_341307-00144 12/20/2017 8:20 AM

Grantor	Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	No.	Date
VPC Fuller Brush	NATURE'S CHOICE	74351685	1/25/93	1955247	2/6/96
Operating Corp.			, ,		, .
VPC Fuller Brush	NATURE'S CHOICE	74801706	1/25/93	1912157	8/15/95
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	NATURE'S CHOICE	74300762	8/3/92	1824822	3/8/94
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER	73513515	12/14/84	1402725	7/29/86
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	LUSTREBRUSH	73511476	12/3/84	1340805	6/11/85
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	SATIN SKIN	72450884	3/8/73	0979569	2/26/74
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER (and design)	72215852	4/6/65	0815666	9/27/66
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER (and design)	72215851	4/6/65	0815704	9/27/66
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER (and design)	72215853	4/6/65	0815675	9/27/66
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER (and design)	72215857	4/6/65	0815805	9/27/66
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER (and design)	72215860	4/6/65	0815939	9/27/66
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULLER (and design)	72215850	4/6/65	0815837	9/27/66
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FUL-SCAT	71686048	4/22/55	0629336	6/26/56
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FUL-LUBE	71686047	4/22/55	0622918	3/13/56
Operating Corp.					
VPC Fuller Brush	FULSOL	71686042	4/22/55	0622830	3/6/56
Operating Corp.					

 $US_129757974v2_341307-00144 \quad 12/20/2017 \; 8:20 \; AM$

Grantor	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
VPC Fuller Brush Operating Corp.	FUL-AIRE	71647285	5/19/53	0587665	3/30/54
VPC Fuller Brush Operating Corp.	FULLER	71592424	2/14/50	0531093	9/19/50
VPC Fuller Brush Operating Corp.	FULLER (and design)	71543436	12/5/47	0528990	8/15/50
VPC Fuller Brush Operating Corp.	FULLER (and design)	71543434	12/5/47	0539836	3/27/51
VPC Fuller Brush Operating Corp.	FULLER (and design)	71543433	12/5/47	0527098	7/4/50

US_129757974v2_341307-00144 12/20/2017 8:20 AM

RECORDED: 12/28/2017